
2025 University of Dayton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 30-18   Conf: 17-5   Home: 9-2   Away: 14-12   Neutral: 7-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (285)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (1), Kapsimalis (1), Opp (5)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Flaherty (5), Goodwin (4), Holman (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (44-52),
Flaherty (13-16), Goodwin (9-10), Kemp (9-10), Dwyer (7-10), Linneman (4-4), Craig (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Schutter, Emma .373 48-48 158 50 59 11 4 0 18 78 .494 21 1 15 0 .445 2 0 30-32 93 4 1 .990
19 Kapsimalis, Maddie .342 48-48 158 33 54 11 0 5 40 80 .506 15 1 21 0 .398 2 0 10-10 60 55 3 .975
6 Wong, Chloe .327 48-48 150 26 49 8 0 6 34 75 .500 16 0 11 0 .389 1 0 2-2 27 52 3 .963
2 Bailey, Kirnan .325 48-48 163 29 53 7 0 0 27 60 .368 7 1 7 0 .355 1 11 19-20 63 81 9 .941
17 Flaherty, Deirdre .297 47-46 138 10 41 7 0 4 29 60 .435 13 2 29 2 .364 1 0 0-0 213 15 4 .983
16 Goodwin, Katelin .231 37-29 78 6 18 5 0 1 7 26 .333 9 0 33 0 .307 1 0 0-0 66 3 2 .972
26 Holman, Ella .208 38-26 77 14 16 3 0 1 11 22 .286 9 0 19 1 .287 1 4 3-3 47 1 2 .960
22 Grace, Molly .195 47-46 123 17 24 5 1 0 16 31 .252 15 1 26 1 .284 2 4 1-2 289 3 0 1.000
5 Gallego, Kristin .357 26-9 28 5 10 4 0 0 8 14 .500 4 0 11 0 .438 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
18 Dwyer, Haven .333 29-19 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 42 1 .979
7 Justice, Addy .326 38-15 46 14 15 1 1 0 0 18 .391 0 1 12 0 .340 0 2 2-5 17 0 2 .895
0 Linneman, Camrynn .268 32-18 41 7 11 1 0 1 6 15 .366 8 0 10 0 .388 0 2 1-2 4 7 1 .917
23 Gonzalez, Juliana .192 34-28 73 9 14 0 0 1 16 17 .233 11 1 5 1 .306 0 1 3-3 8 5 1 .929
21 O'Donnell, Norah .178 31-21 45 6 8 3 0 1 4 14 .311 1 0 21 0 .196 0 1 0-0 32 1 2 .943
4 Shively, Mickie .083 36-9 24 13 2 0 0 0 3 2 .083 7 1 11 0 .313 0 2 3-5 22 0 1 .957
Totals .287 48-48 1305 241 375 66 6 20 219 513 .393 136 9 232 5 .356 11 27 74-84 950 286 35 .972
Opponents .254 48-48 1234 175 313 62 11 27 163 478 .387 140 22 276 3 .339 7 17 22-26 952 398 59 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
53 Kemp, Izzy 2.09 14-5 30 20 13 4-2 4 144.1 114 51 43 50 193 28 3 13 .212 3 15 0 3 8
18 Dwyer, Haven 3.49 12-8 29 19 5 0-1 2 116.1 137 73 58 37 54 23 6 9 .290 1 5 0 2 8
0 Linneman, Camrynn 5.03 3-4 21 7 0 0-2 2 48.2 52 42 35 42 27 8 2 5 .268 3 1 0 1 0
27 Craig, Camryn 6.13 1-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 10 9 7 11 2 3 0 0 .323 1 1 0 1 1
Totals 3.15 30-18 83 48 18 6 8 317.1 313 175 143 140 276 62 11 27 .254 8 22 0 7 17
Opponents 4.15 18-30 97 48 13 5 3 317.1 375 241 188 136 232 66 6 20 .287 23 9 0 11 27



2025 University of Dayton Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Grace, Molly 292 289 3 0 1.000 15 0 0 — 0 0
27 Craig, Camryn 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Schutter, Emma 98 93 4 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Flaherty, Deirdre 232 213 15 4 .983 0 13 3 .813 5 2
18 Dwyer, Haven 47 4 42 1 .979 1 7 3 .700 0 0
19 Kapsimalis, Maddie 118 60 55 3 .975 7 0 0 — 0 0
16 Goodwin, Katelin 71 66 3 2 .972 0 9 1 .900 4 0
6 Wong, Chloe 82 27 52 3 .963 3 0 0 — 0 0
26 Holman, Ella 50 47 1 2 .960 0 0 0 — 1 0
4 Shively, Mickie 23 22 0 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 O'Donnell, Norah 35 32 1 2 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bailey, Kirnan 153 63 81 9 .941 8 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gonzalez, Juliana 14 8 5 1 .929 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Linneman, Camrynn 12 4 7 1 .917 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
53 Kemp, Izzy 21 4 15 2 .905 0 9 1 .900 0 0
7 Justice, Addy 19 17 0 2 .895 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gallego, Kristin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1271 950 286 35 .972 36 44 8 .846 10 2
Opponents 1409 952 398 59 .958 38 148 20 .881 11 1


